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MDT Coordinators 
Connecticut Children’s Alliance, Inc. Membership Di rectory 2018 

 

Program & Address Contact (Coordinator) DCF MDT  Lead HART Lead Region / Towns Served NCA Status 

Center for Family Justice 
753 Fairfield Ave. 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 

Kayte Cwikla-Masas 
203-334-6154  
Fax: (203)579-8882 
Email: 
kcwikla@centerforfamilyjustice.org 

Brooke Morris 
Brooke.Morris@ct.gov 

Fernanda DeSousa 
Fernanda.Desousa@ct.gov 

Region 1 
Bridgeport, Easton, Fairfield, 
Monroe, Stratford, Trumbull 

Accredited 

Vanessa Torres 
Vanessa.Torres@ct.gov 

Melanie Kmetz  
Melanie.Kmetz@ct.gov 

Children’s Connection CAC 
c/o Human Services Council 
One Park Street 
Norwalk, CT 06851 

Kari Pesavento 
203-849-1111 
Fax: (203) 849-1151 
C: 203-512-8626 
Email: kpesavento@hscct.org 

Ingrid Aarons  
Ingrid.Aarons@ct.gov  

Fernanda DeSousa 
Fernanda.Desousa@ct.gov 

Region 1 
Norwalk, Westport, Wilton, 
Weston, New Canaan 

Accredited 

Erica Harris 
Erica.Harris@ct.gov 

Melanie Kmetz 
Melanie.Kmetz@ct.gov 

Child Guidance Center of 
Southern CT 
196 Greyrock Place 
Stamford, CT 06901 

Setta Mushegian 
203-517-3315  
Fax: (203) 353-1524  
C: 914 525 3505 
Email:  
setta.mushegian@childguidancect.org 

Ingrid Aarons  
Ingrid.Aarons@ct.gov  

Fernanda DeSousa 
Fernanda.Desousa@ct.gov 

Region 1 
Greenwich, Stamford, Darien 

Accredited 

Brian Tippet 
Brian.Tippett@ct.gov 

Latoya Lowery 
Latoya.Lowery@ct.gov 

 
Melanie Kmetz 
Melanie.Kmetz@ct.gov 

South Central CAC 
Ansonia/Milford MDT 
Rape Crisis Center of Milford 
70 West River Street 
Milford, CT 06460 

Peggy Pisano 
203-874-8712 
Fax: (203) 878-6450  
C: (203) 804-4243 
Email:Peggy.mrcc@yahoo.com 

Tricia Falcone  
Tricia.Falcone@ct.gov  

Adam Texeira  
Adam.Texeira@ct.gov 

Region 2 

Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, 
Milford, Orange, Oxford, 
Seymour, Shelton, West Haven 

Accredited 
Collaborative  
CAC with 
New Haven 
MDT 

Shawn Wright 
Shawn.Wright@ct.gov 

Tricia Falcone  
Tricia.Falcone@ct.gov 

South Central CAC 
New Haven MDT 
Clifford Beers Guidance Clinic 
93 Edwards St. 
New Haven, CT 06511 

Jill Fitzsimons-Bula 
203-800-5186 
Fax: (203) 772-0051 
Email: 
fitzsimonsbula@cliffordbeers.org 

Tricia Falcone  
Tricia.Falcone@ct.gov 

New Haven: Dinise Starks  
Dinise.Starks@ct.gov 

Region 2 & 6 

New Haven, East Haven, 
Branford, North Branford, 
Guilford, Madison, Hamden, 
Woodbridge, Wallingford, 
Meriden, Cheshire, and North 
Haven 

Accredited 
Collaborative 
CAC with 
Ansonia/ 
Milford MDT 

Shawn Wright 
Shawn.Wright@ct.gov  

Meriden: Nancy Reyes  
Nancy.A.Reyes@ct.gov 

Nicole McKelvey-Walsh 
Nicole.mckelvey-walsh@ct.gov 

Meriden: 
Nicole Mckelvey- Walsh 
Nicole.mckelvey-walsh@ct.gov 

Middlesex County MDT 
Susan Shirley 
20 Spruce Hill Dr 
Guilford, CT 06437 

Susan Shirley   
Cell: 203-376-3693 
Fax: 203- 457-9540  
Email: middlesexcomdt@gmail.com 

Lisa Sedlock 
Lisa.Sedlock@ct.gov 

Laura Meyers 
Laura.Meyers@ct.gov 

Region 3 

All of Middlesex County 

Affiliate 

 
Kimberly Natoli 
Kimberly.Natoli@ct.gov 

 
Michele Gargiulo 
Michele.gargiulo@ct.gov 

 
Nancy DiMauro 
Nancy.Dimauro@ct.gov 

\New London MDT 
Sexual Assault Crisis Center of 
Eastern CT, Inc. 

Stephanie Russo, 
Eastern Region MDT/CAC Coordinator 
sarusso@snet.net 
860-456-3595 

Kyle Parkinson 
Kyle.Parkinson@ct.gov 

Catherine  Cooper 
catherine.cooper@ct.gov 

Region 3 

Bozrah, Colchester, E. Lyme, 
Groton, Jewett City, Lebanon, 
Ledyard, Lisbon, Montville, New 

Associate 

 
Ashton Hurd 
Ashton.Hurd@ct.gov 
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fax: 860-423-4461 
 

Melissa Martin 
Melissa.b.martin@ct.gov  

London, Norwich, No. Stonington, 
Preston, Salem, Sprague, 
Waterford 

Wendy’s Place Child 
Advocacy Center 
Sexual Assault Crisis Center of 
Eastern CT, Inc. 

Christine Collins 
860-963-6599 x 7113 
fax: 860-928-8260  
C: 860-208-1222 
Email: ccollins@daykimball.org 

David Silva 
David.Silva@ct.gov 

Katherine Orlando 
Katherine.Orlando@ct.gov 

Region 3 

Ashford (Warrenville, Westford), 
Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, 
Eastford (Pheonixville), Hampton, 
Killingly ( Attawaugan, Ballouville, 
Danielson, Dayville, East Killingly, 
Rogers, South Killingly), Plainfield 
(Central Village, Moosup, Wauregan), 
Pomfret ( Abington, Pomfret Center), 
Putnam (East Putnam, Putnam 
Heights), Scotland, Sterling (Oneco), 
Thompson (Grosvenordale, 
Mechanicsville, N. Grosvenordale, 
Quinebaug, West Thompson, 
Wilsonville), Woodstock (E, N, S, W. 
Woodstock Valley), Windham (North, 
South Windham Center, Willimantic) 

Accredited 

 
Susan Kristoff 
Susan.Kristoff@ct.gov 

 
Nancy DiMauro 
nancy.dimauro@ct.gov  

  

East-Central MDT 
34 French Rd. 
Bolton, CT 06043 

John J. Maston 
Cell  860-463-3764  
Home: 860-643-4512 
Fax: 860- 643-4512  
Email  ecmdt@comcast.net 

Mick Henn 
Mick.Henn@ct.gov 

Sophia Genus 
Sophia.Genus@ct.gov 

Region 4 

Manchester, East Hartford, South 
Windsor and Glastonbury 
(Marlborough by referral) 

 

Barbara Obrien  
Barbara.A.Obrien@ct.gov   

 

North Central MDT 
c/o Community Health 
Resources 
153 Hazard Avenue 
Enfield, CT 06082 

Michelle Desjardins 
T: 860-835-7358 
F: 860-253-5030 
MDesjardins@CHRHEALTH.ORG 

Cindy Bowman 
Cindy.bowman@ct.gov 

Eduardo Rivera 
Eduardo.Rivera@ct.gov 

Region 4 & 6 

Enfield, Windsor, E. Windsor, 
Windsor Locks, Simsbury, E. 
Granby, Granby & Suffield 

 

Jaime Alaimo 
Jaime.Alaimo@ct.gov  

 

Brendan Schiffer 
Brendan.Schiffer@ct.gov  

 

Natalie Smith 
Natalie.Smith@ct.gov  

 

Klingberg Family Centers 
Child Advocacy Center 
(KCAC) 
 
*Hartford MDT and MDT14 
 
157 Charter Oak Ave 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Erica Mello 
T:  860-515-2369 
Email  Erica.mello@klingberg.org 

Ayesha Gaines 
Ayesha.Gaines@ct.gov 

Eduardo Rivera 
Eduardo.Rivera@ct.gov 

Region 4 
Hartford - City of Hartford, MDT-
14 - Avon, Bloomfield, Canton, 
Farmington and West Hartford. 
Forensic Interviewing, Medical 
Evaluations, Family Advocacy 
and Mental Health Services by 
referral for East Central,  Central, 
Central, Tolland, Northcentral, 
Hartford and MDT14 

Associate 

   

  

Tolland County MDT 
AMPS, Inc. 
46 Mary Lane  
PO Box 687 
Vernon, CT 06066 

Ann Tuller 
860-870-8788 
Fax: (860) 875-6809 
Cell: (860) 558-5732 
Email: tollandctymdt@yahoo.com 

Mick Henn 
Mick.Henn@ct.gov  

Sophia Genus 
Sophia.Genus@ct.gov 

Region 4 

Andover, Bolton, Columbia, 
Coventry, Ellington, Hebron, 
Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, 
Tolland, Vernon, Union, 
Willington, UCONN  

 

Randall Snow 
Randall.Snow@ct.gov 
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CAIT NW CT 
Charlotte Hungerford Hospital 
Center for Youth and Families 
1061 East Main Street 
Torrington, CT 06790 

Bethany Ferreira 
860-489-3391 
Fax: (860) 489-2604 
Email:  bfassio@hungerford.org 

Maureen Barber 
Maureen.Barber@ct.gov  

Erika Mongrain  
Erika.mongrain@ct.gov 

Region 5 

Barkhamsted, Bethlehem, 
Bridgewater, Canaan, Colebrook, 
Cornwall, Goshen, Hartland, 
Harwinton, Kent, Litchfield, Morris, 
New Hartford, New Milford, Norfolk, 
North Canaan, Roxbury, Salisbury, 
Sharon, Thomaston, Torrington, 
Warren, Washington, Winchester 

 

 
Amanda Burgess 
amanda.burgess@ct.gov 

 
Christa Rider 
christa.rider@ct.gov 

Waterbury Youth Services 
83 Prospect St.  
Waterbury, CT  
06702-1326 

Stacey Rubinfeld 
203-917-9868  
Email:  
srubinfeld@waterburyyouthservices.or
g 
staceyrubinfeld@gmail.com 

Monica Polzella 
Monica.Polzella@ct.gov 

Erika Mongrain  
Erika.mongrain@ct.gov 

Region 5 

Cheshire, Naugatuck, Prospect, 
Southbury, Waterbury, 
Watertown, Wolcott, Woodbury 

Accredited 

 
Kimberly Zarillo 
Kimberly.Zarillo@ct.gov 

 
Kelly Bronk 
kelly.bronk@ct.gov 

 
Christa Rider 
christa.rider@ct.gov 

Family & Children's Aid, Inc. 
Child Advocacy Center 
75 West Street 
Danbury, CT 06810 

Celina Curillo 
Tel: 203- 205-2662  
Fax: 203-790-8183 
Email: celina.curillo@fcaweb.org 

Vincent Tinnerello 
Vincent.Tinnerello@ct.gov  

Erika Mongrain  
Erika.mongrain@ct.gov 

Region 5 

Danbury, Bethel, Brookfield, New 
Fairfield, New Milford, Newtown, 
Redding, Ridgefield, Sherman 

Accredited 

Kara Gerace 
Kara.Gerace@ct.gov  

Jennifer Humphreys 
Jennifer.Humphreys@ct.gov 

 
Trish Cannizzaro 
Trish.Cannizzaro@ct.gov 

 
Christa Rider 
Christa.Rider@ct.gov 

Central Connecticut MIT 
Forensic Services Program 
Coordinator 
Community Mental Health 
Affiliates 
270 John Downey Drive 
New Britain, CT 06052 

 
Office:  860-229.2711 ext. 3183 
Cell: 860-384-9907 
Fax: 860.229.2715 

cmdt@cmhacc.org 

Nicole McKelvey-Walsh 
Nicole.mckelvey-walsh@ct.gov 

Kimberly Lisitano 
Kimberly.Lisitano@ct.gov 

Region 6 

Berlin, Bristol, New Britain, 
Newington, Rocky Hill,  Plainville 
Southington, Terryville/Plymouth, 
Wethersfield 

 

Melanie Mercado 
Melanie.Mercado@ct.gov 

Kendra Labrie 
Kendra.Labrie@ct.gov 

Rachel Marotta 
Rachel.Marotta@ct.gov 

Todd Lowe 
Todd.Lowe@ct.gov 

 
Nicole Mckelvey- Walsh 
Nicole.mckelvey-walsh@ct.gov 

Connecticut Children’s 
Alliance, Inc. 
75 Charter Oak Avenue 
Suite 1-309 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Krystal Rich 
Cell: (860) 670-9447 
Email: ctchildrensalliance@gmail.com   

Statewide Accredited 

 


